#### 502273165 03/15/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHEN-KO TSENG	01/01/2013
JUINNE-CHING LIAO	01/01/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHEN-KO TSENG
Street Address:	No.187, Lane 75, Sec. 3, Kangning Rd., Neihu District
City:	Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	114

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13742400

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-265-9279

Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com Correspondent Name: Patent Office of BANG SHIA

Address Line 1: 102 LINDENCREST

Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5SK201103; IPPLUS-88
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BANGER SHIA

Total Attachments: 4

source=5SK201103US-Signed documents#page1.tif source=5SK201103US-Signed documents#page2.tif source=5SK201103US-Signed documents#page3.tif source=5SK201103US-Signed documents#page4.tif

PATENT
REEL: 030019 FRAME: 0798

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

1. Name of ASSIGNOR(S): TSENG, SHEN-KO
Address of ASSIGNOR(S): No.187, Lane 75, Sec. 3, Kangning Rd., Neihu District.
Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
2. Name of ASSIGNOR(S): <u>LIAO, JUINNE-CHING</u>
Address of ASSIGNOR(S): No.19, Ln. 713, Sec. 3, Kangzhuang Rd., Daxi
Township, Taoyuan County 335, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Whereas, I/We, LIAO, JUINNE-CHING (No. 19, Ln. 713, Sec. 3, Kangzhuang Rd.,
Daxi Township, Taoyuan County 335, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
hereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or assignor(s), have invented new and useful
improvements titled POWER GENERATING DEVICE
in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such
conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States,
and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be
granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of
the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the
entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and
behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Whereas I/We,TSENG, SHEN-KO (No.187, Lane 75, Sec. 3, Kangning Rd.,
Neihu District, Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
hereafter referred to as the assignee(s), is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in the same for said improvements entitled POWER GENERATING DEVICE ,
in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such
conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States,
and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be
granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of
the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the
entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and
behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed date: >0(3(1(1)

Name of Assignor(s): <u>TSENG, SHEN-KO</u>

PATENT REEL: 030019 FRAME: 0799

Signature(s): Isong, Shen-Ko

Name of Assignee(s): <u>LIAO, JUINNE-CHING</u>

Signature(s): Lian. Juinne-Ching

PATENT REEL: 030019 FRAME: 0800

	Docket No.:
	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that my residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below), or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention
	entitled: POWER GENERATING DEVICE
	the specification of which was filed on
	Prior Foreign Application(s)
	Priority Claimed  201210011831.X CHINA, P.R.C. 1/16/2012 (X) (X)
	(Number) (Country) (Day/Month/Year Filed) Yes No
	I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true: and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
	Total number of inventors: 2
1.	Name of 1 <sup>st</sup> inventor: <u>TSENG, SHEN-KO</u>
	Signature of 1st inventor: Iseng, Shon-Ko
	Citizenship of 1st inventor: TW
	Residence/Mailing address of 1st inventor:No.187, Lane 75, Sec. 3, Kangning Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei 114, Taiwan R.O.C
2	. Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> inventor: <u>LIAO, JUINNE-CHING</u>
	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> inventor: Ling fuinne-ching
	Citizenship of 2 <sup>nd</sup> inventor: TW
	Residence/Mailing address of 2 <sup>nd</sup> inventor: No.19, Ln. 713, Sec. 3, Kangzhuang Rd., Daxi Township, Taoyuan County 335, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

1.

1

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by the person executing the declaration

2

PATENT REEL: 030019 FRAME: 0802